
p
—
—
 

®
 

ost 

SS 

ng 

ce, 

SS. 

¢ TEE DISP.A TCE. 

ARTISTIC EFFECTS AND HEALTH 

are found combined in the use of ALABASTINE for coating your walls. Oards showing the twenty tints and white can be had from your Jocal dealer in 

paints. Beautiful effects can be obtained, and it is ready for use by mixing with cold water, It hardens with age, will not rub off, and cost after coat ean 

be applied, ae it is a cement. The ALABASTINE CO., Limited, Paris, Ont., sre sole manufactur
ers of : 

ALABASTINE 
D0 not hesitate nor delay. Write us for valuable information contained in our book of instructions. 

Sold by alt dealers. 

CHURCH'S COLD WATER 

Packages ouly. Never sold in bulk. 

I's 

COUNTY COUNCIL. 
Court Hous, Upper Woodstock, June 21st. 

The following is the order of business 

adopted by the council: — 
Opening of council. 
Reading ana confirming minutes. 
Report of secretary-treasurer. 
Report of euanty auditor. 
Appointment jf officers. 
Report of standing committees, 
Report of ial committees, 
Unfinished business. 
Petitions. 
Bills and accounts. 
Report of Scott Act Inspector. 
Fixing the amount of assessment for cur 

rent year. i 
Ordering payment of parish clerks, district 

clerks and rent of polls. 
Appointment of standing committees. 
Coufirming parish officers. 
Confirming ried masters returns and order- 

ing payment off" Re commissioners. 
Fixing the aiflunt to be assessed for poor 

purposes in the several parishes. 
Ordering assessment of laud damages on 

the several parishes, where new roads are 
laid out, for road purposes. 

Receiving of report of Board of Health, 
New business. 

The County Council met ia semi-annual 
session at 10 o'clock. There “were present 
from, 
a Parish of Woodstock — H. B. Smith, F. B. 

ull. 
Parish of Richmond—John M. Hay, Alex 

Bell. 
Town of Wondstock—A. G. Bailey, 

McDonald, Jos. Fewer. 
an of Wakefield —F. R Shaw, A. G. 

11. 
Parish of Simonds—W. N. 

N. Miller. 
Parish of Wilmot— John F. Williams, H. 

P. Carvell. 
Parish of Wicklow—C. A. Giberson, G. W, 

Jamieson. 
Parish of Kent—C. E. Gallagher, Ambers 

Giberson. 
Parish of Aberdeen—D. H. Lamont, 

Edward Wiley. 
Parish of Peel—Wm. Tompkins, David 

Phillips. 
Parish of Brightoa—C. J. Connolly, Allen 

Bradley. 
Parish of Northampton—H. A. Phillips, 

Alex Brown. 
W. N. Raymond, Warden took the chair. 

He said the council met at a busy season, but 
ou that account no important business should 
be neglected. It would be the duty of the 
councillors to examine carefully the bills that 
came before them, and see that none were 
passed that were not regular and justifiable. 
The minutes of the previous meeting were 

read and approved. 
On motion of Coun Gallagher the following 

ofticers were appointed for the parish of 
Kent: — John Hartsgrove, Maplehurst, 
Edward Hawthorne, poundkeepers; Elijah 
Kinney, Chas. Crare, constables. 
On motion of Coun Connolly the following 

were appointed officers for the parish of 
Brighton: —E. B. Dickenson, John Murdock, 

» Wm. Henderson, Julius Miers, constable; E. 
B. Dickenson, George Lawson, Allen 
Harrington, Jalius Miers, surveyors of wood 
and lumber. Oa motion, James McLaughlan 
was appointed game-warden for the parish of 
Richmond. 
The sec-treasurer said he had looked up the 

law on the subject and found that the county 

Wm. 

Raymond 0. 

had authority to establish lockups 1 the, 

perishes, he hid prepared two by-laws, one 
proviting for a lockup in Hartland and one 
1 Bristol, 
Coun Gallagher moved that these be by- 

laws of the council, Coun A. Giberson 
gvconded the motion. 
Coun Bailey would oppose the motion if it 

put soy lisbility en the county. 
The wee treasurer— The by-law sets out 

4 \7here they have provided a building there 
hall be lock -up~. 
Coun, Willinms—Has the parish of Kent a 

butlding? ; : 
Coun Giberson—We have building that we 

are going to build over for the purpose. 
Motion Curried. ’ 
The sec-tressurer—I have looked up the 

minutes of 18 years ago, as instructed at last 
meeting, as to the county having built part 
of a fence as set forth by Joseph McGee. 1 
found no record. Mr. McGee wrote it was 
about 23 years ago when the fence was built, 
that it was built by Wm. J. Boyer, now dead. 
I looked up the minutes for a record 23 years 
ago, I found no record. I doubt very much 
if there is a record of it. It was evidently 
done by the road commissioner of the parish 
of Wakefield, if done at all, if he did it it 
might not appear in that year’s record. Mer. 
McGee asked in his letter that the county 
«hould build about 60 rods at a cost of about 
60 cents a rod. 
The sec-treasurer—Sometime ago the coun- 

cil authorized me to have copies of the by- 
laws printed. As the legislathre was about 
having additions made to certain of the acts, 
and also having the statutes consolidated, I 
thought it better to wait. I have since cor- 
r sponded with the King Printer, Mr. 
Tibbetts, 1s to the cost of printing, and I tind 
it will cost about £300.00 or $350.00 for 2000 
copies of the Acts printed and bound, to. 
gether with the by-laws. My idea would be 
to have a number of copies of the by-laws 
printed, and a number of books printed with 
both acts pertaining to county affairs, and the 
by-laws together. I thought the following 
would cover the acts needed to be printed, 
the Municipality Act, the Act relating to 
Rates and Taxes, Act relating to the Poor, 
the Bastardy Act, the Act relating to fences, 
trespasses and pounds. 
Coun Bailey asked how many copies would 

be needed. 
Secretary-Treasurer—There must be 1200 

or 1500 officers in the county, of course all 
do not need a copy of the by-laws but a good 
many do. Perhaps $250.00 would cover the 

aecessary expense. 
Coun Williams--There is this difficulty. 

When the office changes, and one man goes 
out to give place to another, it should be 
provided that the officer only keeps the copy 
during his tenure of office. It should, I 
think, be made the duty of the secretary to 
notify the retiring officer to hand over his 
book to his successor. 
Coun McDonald moved that the secretary- 

treasurer be instructed to get 1000 copies of 
the Asts with the by-laws bound with them, 
and 1000 copies of the by-laws printed alone. 
Coun Fewer seconded the motion, which 

was carried. 
The secretary-treasurer announced that 

under instructions from the council he had. 
prepared an order of business for the council. 
On motion the order as read by the secre- 

tary was adopted and the following appoint- 
ed a committee to arrange the pace of order 
in which the various subjects should come 
up:—Couns Williams, Shaw and Connolly. 
The secretary read » petition from Joha A. 

Lindsay of the town of Woodstock setting 
forth that he had been assessed in the Parish 
of Wakefield for 1904 on real estate com- 
prising } of an acre, having a ruined building 

A 2 - — 

in diameter. “i 

middle ot axle. 
Fitted with roller bearings 

Drums of heavy sheet steel with closed ends. 

Easily worth many dollars more than the in- 
ferior rollers offered by our competitors. 
them, Hu will agree with us. TA | 

These excellent rollers are now in the hands of our 

agents along the line. They have also the -eelebrated 

Perrin Plow, the only Sulky Plow on the market 

that will do its work satisfactorily. . . 

‘Woodstock, May 4th, FOOL Gu, | fs, (rt 
3 v ie 14° % J en : 

oh 4 + 8 ig ve 

5 = JER ET Ph Sab Teele’ 
. Jae » oe o 

~All Steel 

. Land Rollers. 

Ou sollers have solid steel shaft two inches 

and draw from 
[J] x ol 

If you examine 

LE wd ae 

: 
o 

| in such a case where he drove he could not 
get enough to pay his horse hire, in that case 

‘| he had to hire a 

a
s
 

constables and went to Little River. 

on it, $100.00. He complained that the tax 
was excessive, that the property was uot 
worth over $25.00 and he would take that 
for it. His petition was supported by affi 
davit, 
Coun Carvell thought the matter should be 

referred. to the assessors of the Parish of 
Wakefield, as was done with a case he had 
up, which had been referred to the assessors 
concerned. 

- Coun Bailey—Iu the caee referred to by 
Coun Carvell the man had refused to make » 
sworn statement. Mr. Lindsay said he had 
appealed to the assessors and failed to get 
redress, now he appeals to the council. 
Coun Ouvell—1 do net understand the 

petition to say that he appealed to the assess- 
ors and was refuse redress. 
Coun Shaw—Are you quite sure Mr. Lind- 

say said he had asked the assessors for re- 
dress. 
Coun Bailey—Yes, I put that to him very 

strongly. He ssid at one time when the 
house was fit to live he had been assessed 
£300.00. The house was now only a ruin. 
Coun Gallagher—The law governing assess- 

ment is very plain and distinet, if a man is 
wggrieved he appeals to the assessors, if they 
do not satisfy nim he may appeal to the 
valuators, and the valuators will invariably 
give him redress. The law expressly says it 
is not within the duty of the council. Mr. 
Lindsay should appeal to the valuators, 
Coun Bwiley—If a man appeals to the 

assessors and valuators both and cannot get 
justice what is he to do. The council gave 
Coun Bradley redress. 
Coun Shaw—They are not parallel cases. 
Coun Bailey—They are not parallel inas- 

much as Mr. Lindsay's case 1s the hardest 
from his statement, 
Coun Carvell—Mr. Lindsay stated the case 

to me this morning. I told him it was a very 
small matter to bring hefore the council, it 
was only a question of 25 or 30 cents. 
Coun Bell (Wakefield) —It is the principle 

of the thing, with that sworn statement I 
think the assessors will de Mr. Lindsay 
justice. 
Oa motion the petition was referred back 

to the assessors concerned. 
A petition was read from Andrew H. 

Scott, complaining that he was assessed on 
$1400 00 resl estate, which he had sold to 
one Wm. Wilson. He prayed that he be 
refunded the tax paid. 
Coun Shaw—This might be naglect on the 

part of the petitioner in not having an under- 
standing with, Wilson as to who should pay 
the tax on the property that year. 
Secretary—It was in October he sold out, 

the tax was for the next year. 
Coun Bell (Wakefield)—It must have been 

through Mr. Scott's neglect that he was 
assessed on that property this year. How- 
ever as he had sold the property, it was not 
right that he should pay the taxes, and I 
move that the amount be refunded and 
assessed to the Parish of Wakefield. 

Motion seconded by Coun McDoasld and 
carried 
Coun Smith called attention to the con- 

dition of the county lot in the town and ex- 
pressed the wish that the building committee 
would have it fixed up. He also spoke of 
the band stand thereon, and said that the 
Agricultural Society wished the permission 
ot the council to move it to their grounds 
over by the park. They wished to use it for 
their judging stand and for the band during 
exhibition week. 
Coun Bailey moved seconded by Coun 

Fewer that the necessary permission be given. 
Coun Bailey explained that the band stand 

was erected by subscription of the merchants 
ot Woodstock, all the society wanted was to 
go on the land and take the stand. 

Motion carried. : 
Council adjourned for dinner, a motion 

having first passed that they go into com. 
mittee at one o'clock with Coun Bailey in 
the chair, snd deal with the accounts. 

Council resumed at one o'clock and went 
into committee with Coun Bailey in the chair. 
The following accounts were dealt with:— 

Albion R. Foster, $410.50. 
Coun Connolly asked as to a charge of $6.00 

for horse hire in connection with a certain 
search made by the sheriff, and also in con- 
nection with a trip the sheriff made to Little 
River, 
The deputy-sheriff. being heard said that 

this trip to Little River was made under three 
warrants he had for a man who gave his 
name as Albright, he committed forgery three 
times in the town of Woodstock. It was re- 
ported he was in Little River in Queens 
County. He went to Fredericton, got tao 

{e 
had charged for five days from the time he 
left this county till he got back. He found 
the man had got over the lines.. He charged 
$2 50 a day and expenses. He got the prop- 
erty that was stolen and brought it 4 
The crime of forgery was committed in this 
county. The property he recovered was a 
horse stolen from a man in Houlton. As to 
the other charge, where he had three war- 
rants he charged no horse hire, if there was 
only one all he was allowed was mileage, and 

horse and charge the county 
for it, : yd 
Coun McDonald moved seconded by Coun 
Fewer that the bill be paid: : 
Coun Williams said he noticed that in 

F taking lundtics to the asylum’ Mr. Foster 
charged sc much day and fot his meals. 
© moved seconded by Coun Bull that all 

items in the bill charged for the deputy’s 
meals be struck out. 

-- 

Coun McDonald said Mr, Foster had been 
n very successful officer. He was respected 
all over the county, and the county should 
show their appreciation of such good services 
as he rendered. He thought the sheriff 
should be allowed his square meals, 
Coun Phillips (Peel)—thought it a very 

small matter to throw out the amount charged 
for meals 
Coun Fewer spoke of the statement of 

Gee who said he would give himself up to 
Foster and no other mau as showing the 
worth of the officer. 
Coun Gallagher thought the remuneration 

was fair and would go for paying the bill. 
Amendment lost and hill ordered paid. 
Following bills were ordered paid. 

Francis Doherty. . . . .. 5 50 
W. W. Melville... .... 8.70 
James Broad. ........ 5 60 
J. C. Hartley......... 7.00 
Albert Broad......... 5.60 
Theodore Rogers.... . 5.00 paid when attested 
John E. Kinney. ..... 5.60 
J.C. Hartley. ..... .. 22.60 2 
J. R. Murphy........ $ 90.70 less $1.50 overchafke 
Thos McCarron....... 2.00 
Le Hay & Son..... 1.20 
Neil McKinnon .... 63.00 
Wo Wi FAL. ...ok. 23 80 less $2.30 overcharge 
Owen Kelly. ,........ 4.00 
W. A. Hayward.... .. 162.50 
W. H. Hayward, sheriff 134.00 
Press Pub. Co........ 6.50 
Jas. W. Woolverton.. 26.70 
Carleton Sentinel Co,. 32.25 
John Farley.......... 20.00 
John Farley. ......... 10.50 

Jumes Cullen's bill $23 00 for work In 
connection with laying out a road from Gage’s 
line to the South Johnville road, was on mo 
tion of Coun Gallagher laid over till January 
session. George W. Somerville, M. D. 
$6.00 laid over till January. Sarah Broker 
$3 90, ordered paid. 

Dr. Cammins $202.40. , 
Coun Gallagher moved seconded by Coun 

McDonald that this bill be paid. 
Coun Williams moved seconded by Coun 

Brown, that it be paid less three items of 
810. $30. and $24. It was claimed there 
was a question as to the legality of these 
items, if the council was satisfied us to them 
in Jaouary, they could be paid thea. 
Awendment carried. 
These following items were then ordered 

paid: 
Estate of S. B. Appleby..... 31.40 
Bs 0 DE oss  oo5 ss oS oo 2.00 
Co AR TRA hd 17.00 
"ALT TT RAEI 2.00 when attested 
H. E. & J. W. Gallagher.... 4.00 
Wm. Kimball. ...c.co cov 2.00 when attested 

Committee reported, nnd report received 
sod accepted. Coun Williams for the com- 
mittee on the sec-treas’ bounds say they are 
satisfied with inquires so far, and ask leave 
to ne continued in office so that a bond may 
be furnished and filled by the sec treas. with 
sureties satisfactory to the committes as soon 
ns possible. 
On motion request of committee acceded 

to. 

Coun Connolly moved the following re 
solution seconded by Coun Bradley: whereas 
at the present time the reporting and print. 
ing the proceedings of the council is 
very expensive, therefore resolved that 
this council agk for tenders from the papers 
in the county for the reporting and printing 
of the proceedings of the council of 1905. 
Coun Carvell said no one person, or very few 

indeed took all the papers, and it was advis- 
able that the report should be circulated so 
that all could reid it. While 1t might be 
cheaper to do as the resolution proposed it 
would not work. We now have an official 
report, and he thought it the best way. 
Coun Connolly believed in the official report 

being in one paper. The other papers would 
have tc get the news of the council for their 
readers. He believed the present system 
was too expensive, it cost $150 a year. 
Coun Carvell again expressed himself in 

favor of the present system. On another oc- 
casion it was decided to ask for tenders and 
the newspapers put their heads together, and 
it cost only ten dollars less than the present 
system. 
Coun Connolly said there was a good many 

things in the report of the January session 
that were quite incorrect, he quoted an in- 
stance of where the amount of money paid to 
a certain party was wrong. 
Coun Williams said he was reported as 

speaking of the smallpex as the itch, he had 
spoken of it as the rash, and not the itch. 
His remarks being misquoted caused con- 
siderable bad feeling, and he wished now to 
set himself right. 
Couu Smith said he had called the report- 

er’s attention to the names of a committee 
which was left out 1n the report. 
The reporter being heard said that it was 

difficult to get correctly always everything 
that was said and done, as much of the work 
was done so quickly, especially in the ap- 
pointment of officers, and in many cases it 
was difficult to hear some of the councillors. 
It might be that a mistake was the fault of 
the newspaper and not the reporter. 
Coun Lamont sa‘d that in one instance he 

had found something incorrectly reported in 
one paper, in another paper it was all right, 
which bore out what the reporter had said. 
Coun Gallagher moved seconded my Coun 

Bell in amendment that this resolution lay 
over till January session. Carried. 
On motion of Coun A. Bell seconded by 

Coun Hay $5.96 was ordered refunded to 
Frauklin. Cunliffe and charged to parish of 
Richmond. 
Coun Bradley for the committee to whom 

was referred the petition against the return 
of Coun Anbers Giberson - of Kent reported 
that the petitioner had withdrawn his 
petition and asked that no further proceedings 

taken. 
The committee to draw up a by-law as to 

licenses, composed of Couns Smith, Brown 
and Fewer reported the following by-law. 
A By-law to fix the scale of fees to be charged 
for licences under the provisions of the muni- 
cipalities Act, Section 95, subsection 44. 
Whereas by the said Municipalities Act the 
county council of the Municipality of 
Carleton is authorized by By-law to fix a 
scale of fees to be charged to persons not 
residents of the “county of Carleton, or 
ratepayers therein, to use any art trade, 
mystery or occupation, or to carry on or 
engage in any profession or mercantil or other 
business, or employment within such county. 
Be it therefore enacted by the county council 
of the said municipality of Carleton that the 

Continued on sixth page, 

NOTICE. 
The Marble and Granite 

Works of the late John Gallag- 
her will be continued under the 
same name, J. Gallagher & Son, 
at the old stand, under the man- 

agement of Gallagher Bros. 
Thanking the public for past 

favours and hoping for a con- 
tinuance of their patronage we 
would advise persons wanting 
anything in the above line to 
give us a call, examine our stock 
and learn prices before purchas- 
ing elsewhere, 

Satisfaction guaranteed in 
quality of stock, workmanship 
and prices. 

Yours truly, 

THE BEST 

PLUMBING 
At most reasonable prices is what 

I am offering the public. 
Estimates cheerfully furnished 

on any kind of work in my line 
A full line of materials of all 

kinds. Aquéduct Pipe at specially 
low rates All work guaranteed 
first class. 

I. C. CHURCHILL, 
Connell Street, Woodstock 

HOTELS 

“VICTORIA HOTEL, 
ST. JOHN N. B. 

D. W. McCORMICE, - Proprietor 

"JUNCTION HOUSE, 
Newburg Junction 

Meals on arrival of all trains First-class 

R. B. OWENS, Pr prieio 

The Sunshine 
of public favor is poured upon the Life Iu- 

surance Company which deals justly and 

fairly with its policy holders. 

THE LONDON 
LIFE INSURANCE GO. 
Has established a reputation for Hoaesty 
and Fair Dealing. Premiums payable year 

ly, half yearly or quarterly. 

Write for information to 

W. S. SAUNDERS, Chief Provincial Agent, or 

J. N. W. WINSLOW, District Agent, 

Woobnstock, N. B. 

NOTICE UF DISSOLUTION. 
This is to certify that the co 

artnership that existed between the under-signed 
arry G. Noble, of the Town of Woodstock, in 

the County of Carleton, and Province of New 
Brunswick, merchant, and Percy J. Trafton, of 
the said Town of Weodstock, merchant, under the 
firm name >f Noble & Trafton, for the" purpose of 
carrying on. a general retail business at said 
Woodstock, was on the thirtieth day of April last 
past dissolved by mutual consent. 
Dated this second day of May, A. D., 1904, 

HARRY. G. NOBLE. 
PERCY J. TRAFTO N 

USED FOURTEEN YEARS WITH 

GOOD RESULTS. 

"21 E, 164 St., New York, Sept. 8, 1502, 

DT. B. J. KENDALL CO., 
Gentlemen :—1 have used your Spavin Cure on 

my horses for the past fourteen years and it lL: , 
always given me results in every particul 
I also have one of your books that I have fou: 
‘very useful. If you have any later edition « 
the * Treatise on the Horse and his Diseases, 
will you kindly send me one. 

Respectfully yours, B.F. FRISZCIE. 

Tt 1s an absoutely reliable remedy for Spavins, 
Splints, Curbs, Hiaghanen Sie. Removes the 
buncle and leaves no scar. Price $1; six for & 
As a liniment for family use it has no equal. Ask 
your grapes for KENDALL'S SPAVIN CURL, 
2 “A Treatise on the Horse,” the book free, or 
address 

DR. B. J. KENDALL CO.. ENOSBURG FALLS, | “ 
- 


